
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Science Applications International Corporation
Energy and Environment Group
ATTN: Ms. Helena Yowell
20201 Century Boulevard - Floor
Germantown, MD 20874

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 8 TO TASK ORDER NO. 38 UNDER CONTRACT
NO. NRC-02-95-003

Dear Ms. Yowell

The subject task order expired on July 28, 2000. NRC has recieved SAIC's contractor release
in the amount of $50,038.34. NRC has paid SAIC $50,038.34 and the remaining funds in the
amount of $510.17 are hereby deobligated. Therefore the amount obligated is decreased by
$510.17 from $50,548.51 to $50,038.34. Accordingly the task order is modified as follows:

Accounting data for Modification No. 8 to Task Order 38 is as follows:

APPN No.:
B&R No.:
BOC:
JCN:
Deobligated Amount:

31X0200
05015201110
252A
J5074
$510.17

This modification deobligates $510.17.

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action is
given below:

Total FY99 Obligation:
Total FY00 Obligation:
Total FY00 Deobligation:
Total FY00 Deobligation:

(This action)
Cumulative Obligations:

$26,424.00
$24,954.00
($ 829.49)
($ 510.17)

$50,038.34

Sincerely

Stbpli;n Pool, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Center 2
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration
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